Jan-12-04

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 038725 (TechFab, LLC)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hexcel CS Corporation	Clark-Schwebel Tech-Fab Company P.O. Box 807 Anderson, SC 29622
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🗵	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ⊠
 Patent Nos. 5,836,715; 6,123,879; 6,454,889; 6,174,483; 6,468,625; 6,632,309 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ☒ 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 (six)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/04	

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT, made as of _________, 2003 from HEXCEL CS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to CLARK-SCHWEBEL TECH-FAB COMPANY, a partnership existing under the laws of New York ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and Assignor is willing to convey, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, letters patent and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents") upon the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the inventions underlying such Patents and any and all continuations, divisionals, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes, extensions or reissues thereof relating to the Patents, for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which each said Patent or any continuations, divisionals, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes, extensions or reissues thereof are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee all documents as may reasonably be necessary to make a record with any government agencies, courts or third parties, of Assignee's ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents; provided, that, Assignee shall reimburse Assignor for all out of pocket costs and expenses resulting from any such request, including reasonable attorneys' fees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on as of the first date above written to be effective as of such date.

HEXCEL CS-CORPORATION

Name:

Title: 🕠

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0917

SCHEDULE A

- (A) (1) 98-41 US:
 - (a) U.S. Patent No. 5,836,715
 - (b) U.S. Patent No. 6,123,879
 - (c) U.S. Patent No. 6,454,889
- (A) (2) 98-41 Non-U.S.:
 - (a) Netherlands Patent No. 0861353
 - (b) Japanese Patent Application No. 519768/97
 - (c) Italy Patent No. 0861353
 - (d) Ireland Patent No. 0861353
 - (e) Great Britain Patent No. 0861353
 - (f) France Patent No. 0861353
 - (g) Spain Patent No. 0861353
 - (h) Denmark Patent No. 0861353
 - (i) German Patent No. 0861353
 - (j) China Patent Application No. 96198431.7
 - (k) Canada Patent No. 2,236,735
 - (l) Belgium Patent No. 0861353
- (B) (1) 98-44 U.S.:
 - (a) U.S. Patent No. 6,174,483
 - (b) U.S. Patent No. 6,468,625

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS. DOC March RECORDED: 01/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0918